

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100-28101/2008

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why proof of dasti

service filed on 15-12-2008 is not reflected in the office report. If such document is not on record,

Registry has to find out from the concerned Section and it is placed in the file at the earliest without fail.

List the matter on 27-1-2009.

H)
va
ar

(S.G.SHAH)

Registr