

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100-28101/2008

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.D. Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to comply with the earlier order dated
27.1.2009 within a week.

Issue notice at the earliest, as per earlier order. Served
respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 30.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar