

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100-28101/2008

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. A.D. Tamboli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await return of notice on R-7.

List the matter on 20.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar