

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28100-28101/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in WP No.900/2007 & MCA No. 1189/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking four weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
The matter is adjourned.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER