

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100-  
28101/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in WP No.  
900/2007 & MCA No. 1189/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT  
NAGPUR)

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report )

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Ms. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D. Tamboli, Adv.  
Ms. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the petitioner  
as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 18th September, 2009.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar