

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28100-28101/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in WP No.900/2007  
and order dated 10/01/2008 in MCA No.1189/2007 in WP No.900/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

KU.KUNDA MOTIRAM BODALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPlace the petitions on a non-miscellaneous  
day for final disposal on 20th April, 2010.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master